DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of September 2004 2008 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
EP17
EP cores and accessories
2008 Sep 01 706
Ferroxcube
EP cores and accessories EP17

16.8
± 0.2
11.4
± 0.3
5.7 ± 0.18
12 ± 0.4
18 ± 0.4
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 40 ±10 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe TOTAL AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C81 63 ±3% ≈ 44 ≈ 1020 EP17-3C81-E63
100 ±3% ≈ 70 ≈ 560 EP17-3C81-A100
160 ±3% ≈ 111 ≈ 310 EP17-3C81-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 174 ≈ 180 EP17-3C81-A250
315 ±5% ≈ 219 ≈ 135 EP17-3C81-A315
2670 ±25% ≈ 1860 ≈ 0 EP17-3C81
3C91 2670 ±25% ≈ 1860 ≈ 0 EP17-3C91
3C94 63 ±3% ≈ 44 ≈ 1020 EP17-3C94-E63
100 ±3% ≈ 70 ≈ 560 EP17-3C94-A100
160 ±3% ≈ 111 ≈ 310 EP17-3C94-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 174 ≈ 180 EP17-3C94-A250
315 ±5% ≈ 219 ≈ 135 EP17-3C94-A315
2500 ±25% ≈ 1740 ≈ 0 EP17-3C94
3C96 2200 ±25% ≈ 1530 ≈ 0 EP17-3C96
2008 Sep 01 707
Ferroxcube
EP cores and accessories EP17
Core sets of high permeability grades
Clamping force for AL measurements, 40 ±10 N.
Properties of core sets under power conditions
Properties of core sets under power conditions (continued)
Note
1. Measured at 60 °C.
3F3 63 ±3% ≈ 44 ≈ 1020 EP17-3F3-E63
100 ±3% ≈ 70 ≈ 560 EP17-3F3-A100
160 ±3% ≈ 111 ≈ 310 EP17-3F3-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 174 ≈ 180 EP17-3F3-A250
315 ±5% ≈ 219 ≈ 135 EP17-3F3-A315
2200 ±25% ≈ 1530 ≈ 0 EP17-3F3
GRADE
AL
(nH)